
Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011

Off Rifle 

Reg.

Number
Name Club Grade Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Aggregate

Aggregate

One 

Cutout

30386 Vin ANDERSON                          Kyabram A V 200.018 198.016 200.017 200.019 200.018 200.018 200.014 200.016 200.015 197.014 1,995.165 1,798.151

31245 Ken BARIC                             Mildura A V 200.014 199.014 200.018 200.018 199.018 200.015 199.013 200.016 200.016 200.016 1,997.158 1,798.145

33012 Sean HATCH                             Ballarat East Rifle Club A SJ 199.018 199.015 200.016 200.011 200.012 200.015 200.018 200.014 200.017 199.017 1,997.153 1,798.138

31323 Richard LIGHTFOOT                     MCC A V 200.017 200.015 200.019 200.019 199.015 200.019 199.019 199.016 199.018 200.016 1,996.173 1,797.158

31537 Catherine BURNETT                     Mildura A V 200.016 199.014 200.018 199.016 200.015 199.016 197.014 200.020 200.017 200.018 1,994.164 1,797.150

33074 Geoff Place Portland A S 200.013 200.015 200.018 200.017 200.017 200.019 195.008 200.020 200.020 197.011 1,992.158 1,797.150

31715 Robert HOUSTON                         Sale A V 200.015 199.014 200.019 200.018 200.013 199.015 200.015 199.013 199.014 200.019 1,996.155 1,797.142

32793 Annette ROWE                             M.I.S.C. A S 198.016 200.016 200.014 200.019 200.020 200.015 198.013 199.018 200.020 199.017 1,994.168 1,796.155

106 Allen TAYLOR                            Portland A V 199.017 200.014 198.014 199.015 200.019 200.018 200.018 198.017 200.016 200.016 1,994.164 1,796.150

31539 Alan COLLINS                           Mildura A V 200.017 198.014 200.016 200.016 197.013 200.016 199.018 199.017 200.018 200.016 1,993.161 1,796.148

32812 Lucy ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 200.016 200.018 200.011 196.011 199.013 199.013 200.017 199.017 199.016 200.017 1,992.149 1,796.138

101 Brett Parker Target Rifle Geelong A 199.015 198.012 200.018 198.014 198.018 200.018 200.019 200.018 200.013 200.016 1,993.161 1,795.149

31112 Graham BICKERDIKE                    Benalla B V 200.015 199.015 198.012 200.016 200.018 198.014 200.013 200.018 199.016 199.018 1,993.155 1,795.143

32200 Martin LEE                               MCC A V 200.015 200.016 199.013 198.015 199.016 198.014 199.014 199.014 200.016 200.018 1,992.151 1,794.137

32629 Darryl MAUGER                            Benalla B S 198.014 199.015 200.017 199.009 199.016 200.017 200.015 199.015 200.018 198.014 1,992.150 1,794.136

32636 Shayne WESTBLADE                    Ballarat East Rifle Club B S 198.014 198.013 199.011 200.013 199.015 200.017 200.016 200.017 199.013 199.006 1,992.135 1,794.122

31397 David KNIGHT                            Target Rifle Geelong B S 199.018 197.015 199.015 199.014 199.016 199.015 200.018 199.015 199.017 200.017 1,990.160 1,793.145

32738 Lynda WURFEL                      Mildura B S 200.015 197.012 200.014 199.017 200.018 199.014 200.014 198.015 199.019 198.017 1,990.155 1,793.14332738 Lynda WURFEL                      Mildura B S 200.015 197.012 200.014 199.017 200.018 199.014 200.014 198.015 199.019 198.017 1,990.155 1,793.143

33108 Jay COLLINS                           Mildura A 200.017 197.013 198.016 200.016 199.016 200.014 200.017 199.014 197.014 200.015 1,990.152 1,793.139

33016 Sarah ROMANOFF                        Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 197.015 199.016 199.012 199.013 200.015 199.017 200.018 199.012 199.016 199.016 1,990.150 1,793.135

31258 Dean ROMANOFF                        Frankston Pen.TRC A S 200.014 199.016 198.008 200.015 200.017 200.015 198.014 199.015 197.012 199.016 1,990.142 1,793.130

32584 John MORRISS                           Ballarat East Rifle Club D V 198.010 199.017 200.013 200.017 199.018 199.014 200.017 198.015 196.014 199.013 1,988.148 1,792.134

32664 Richard WONG                             Frankston Pen.TRC A S 198.015 198.014 199.016 198.007 200.017 199.017 199.017 198.014 200.016 200.015 1,989.148 1,791.141

32499 Anton WURFEL                            Mildura A V 199.013 196.014 200.016 200.016 200.015 197.013 197.012 200.012 200.018 198.014 1,987.143 1,791.129

30234 David BALL                              Hamilton A S 198.013 197.013 199.016 199.017 200.014 198.016 199.015 198.013 199.017 200.012 1,987.146 1,790.133

30913 Kevin SMITH                             M.I.S.C. A S 200.018 197.013 195.012 199.011 199.015 197.009 198.015 200.016 200.017 200.014 1,985.140 1,790.128

32998 Scott KIDDLE                            Target Rifle Geelong A S 200.018 193.006 198.015 199.018 199.018 198.013 197.012 199.014 199.014 200.015 1,982.143 1,789.137

30848 Peter MALES                             MCC A V 198.014 200.017 200.017 197.013 200.014 200.015 198.014 197.013 198.014 198.013 1,986.144 1,789.131

31507 Andrew BALL                              Hamilton A J 197.008 196.009 199.013 198.010 199.013 199.017 198.012 200.020 200.015 199.018 1,985.135 1,789.126

30318 David LANGDON                           Albury A V 200.016 198.013 197.010 198.012 200.015 198.009 200.017 198.015 199.015 198.013 1,986.135 1,789.125

32847 Mark HOLT                              Sale D J 198.011 194.011 197.013 200.015 199.011 198.008 200.019 199.014 198.014 200.015 1,983.131 1,789.120

32581 Peter CARROLL                           Mildura B S 198.013 199.011 198.016 200.016 196.012 199.016 199.015 199.014 199.014 197.011 1,984.138 1,788.126

30475 Dennis PEACOCK                          Port Fairy B S 199.016 199.013 197.011 199.011 199.012 195.010 199.014 199.015 199.013 198.013 1,983.128 1,788.118

32861 Tina ARNOLD                            Shepparton B S 199.014 199.019 198.016 200.018 198.017 199.015 199.014 198.016 197.013 1,787.142 1,787.142

31144 Robert RICHARDS                         Shepparton B V 197.013 199.014 195.009 197.015 197.013 200.016 200.012 199.016 199.014 199.015 1,982.137 1,787.128

30631 Reginald MCCREADY                   M.I.S.C. A V 198.013 200.016 199.013 199.014 199.015 198.015 198.014 197.015 199.013 197.012 1,984.140 1,787.128

32889 John DENTON                            Albury B S 195.013 198.014 198.012 196.010 200.013 198.013 199.017 200.017 199.016 199.015 1,982.140 1,787.127

32552 David COUPE                             Portland C S 198.014 198.015 198.013 200.012 200.014 198.014 198.013 199.012 198.015 198.015 1,985.137 1,787.124



32883 Matthew IRVINE                           Portland C SJ 198.015 198.015 200.013 195.012 198.012 198.014 199.014 199.014 198.010 199.012 1,982.131 1,787.119

30115 Herb THOMAS                            Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 195.010 198.011 197.015 200.017 200.016 200.017 200.017 200.017 196.011 1,786.131 1,786.131

31426 Trevor DRAGE                             Shepparton B S 195.009 197.011 198.015 196.010 200.017 200.018 199.015 199.016 199.015 198.008 1,981.134 1,786.125

32627 Kieth WESTBLADE                        Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 198.011 199.014 199.013 200.014 198.012 198.014 197.009 199.016 196.011 198.014 1,982.128 1,786.117

30536 Rodney IZARD                             Benalla B V 199.017 196.009 198.013 200.015 198.017 198.015 199.014 196.014 198.016 199.014 1,981.144 1,785.135

32737 Ross WARD                              Mildura A S 198.013 195.009 197.014 199.016 199.015 198.015 197.012 200.018 198.016 199.014 1,980.142 1,785.133

30155 Stewart BAILEY                            Portland C V 200.016 198.013 198.013 195.011 199.015 197.013 198.012 198.013 199.014 198.014 1,980.134 1,785.123

31767 Ernest MULCAHY                          Shepparton A V 196.012 200.019 197.010 200.015 196.013 199.011 198.015 197.014 198.013 200.011 1,981.133 1,785.121

32472 Stan HEAD Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 199.012 197.012 197.012 200.011 199.013 197.014 200.018 196.012 199.015 197.013 1,981.132 1,785.120

32474 Bryan TODD                              Frankston Pen.TRC A S 199.015 197.012 197.012 200.011 199.013 197.010 200.018 196.012 199.015 197.013 1,981.131 1,785.119

33083 Colin Beard Frankston Pen.TRC A 197.014 199.011 199.013 198.014 196.008 198.014 199.012 199.017 199.016 196.015 1,980.134 1,784.126

33091 Chris KARAMOSHOS M.I.S.C. A S 198.013 197.010 194.008 199.016 198.012 199.015 196.008 197.009 200.018 200.018 1,978.127 1,784.119

31538 Philip DEEGAN                            Albury C V 199.013 199.014 195.009 198.009 197.012 194.010 197.009 200.014 200.017 199.017 1,978.124 1,784.114

30777 Max JOINER                            Lancefield B V 198.010 199.015 197.011 198.015 197.008 199.015 197.014 199.014 197.013 199.015 1,980.130 1,783.122

30928 Gregory TOMORAD                     Golden City B S 197.009 195.010 200.016 196.012 200.014 197.014 199.013 199.010 198.015 197.014 1,978.127 1,783.117

20531 Bob MARSHALL                          ACT A V 197.013 200.014 196.013 199.013 196.014 197.012 198.014 200.012 197.013 199.011 1,979.129 1,783.116

11 David GALE ACT B V 192.010 200.015 197.013 199.016 196.010 198.011 198.011 199.014 200.015 196.007 1,975.122 1,783.112

30840 Roderick WILLIAMS                     MCC A S 199.011 199.016 198.014 195.010 195.009 195.009 197.013 199.015 200.018 200.018 1,977.133 1,782.124

32726 Jackson HALL                              Target Rifle Geelong B J 196.010 195.012 198.015 199.011 198.013 197.013 199.013 199.014 197.013 198.014 1,976.128 1,781.116

30136 Robert SPRATT                            Leongatha C V 196.010 198.013 199.012 198.012 195.004 197.013 199.015 199.014 196.008 199.016 1,976.117 1,781.113

32728 John FOULKES                           Frankston Pen.TRC C S 199.011 200.014 200.008 198.010 199.013 198.013 192.010 195.011 195.009 197.013 1,973.112 1,781.102

32397 Graham WHITE                             M.I.S.C. B V 196.013 198.015 198.013 200.014 199.017 198.012 199.017 196.009 196.008 195.010 1,975.128 1,780.118

32940 John WEST                              MCC B S 196.013 196.011 199.014 196.010 198.016 197.015 197.011 199.015 198.005 200.011 1,976.121 1,780.111

32964 David SWAN                              Frankston Pen.TRC B S 197.011 195.010 196.013 199.014 198.014 198.013 200.013 197.009 198.012 197.011 1,975.120 1,780.110

32946 Alan LARARUS                           Frankston Pen.TRC B V 200.014 195.010 200.011 196.014 199.010 196.011 199.014 193.012 196.012 199.012 1,973.120 1,780.108

32717 Darren REILLY                            Sale A S 200.016 198.012 197.009 199.012 198.010 195.012 199.014 194.011 192.011 198.013 1,970.120 1,778.10932717 Darren REILLY                            Sale A S 200.016 198.012 197.009 199.012 198.010 195.012 199.014 194.011 192.011 198.013 1,970.120 1,778.109

32725 Jay DECICCO                           Kyabram B SJ 199.014 194.011 198.009 199.016 194.006 200.016 198.015 200.017 195.011 1,777.115 1,777.115

30698 David SAMPSON                           Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 197.011 199.011 192.007 199.009 198.012 197.014 198.017 198.011 199.015 1,777.107 1,777.107

110 Joe Reeves Portland B S 198.014 196.009 195.008 193.011 198.012 198.012 200.015 198.013 200.013 194.010 1,970.117 1,777.106

33020 Mitchell LUCAS                             Frankston Pen.TRC D SJ 196.010 197.010 198.011 200.013 198.008 200.013 196.007 198.011 194.009 1,777.092 1,777.092

30714 Colin REEVES                            Portland C V 199.013 199.017 198.012 196.011 197.012 197.014 197.011 198.015 195.010 195.013 1,971.128 1,776.118

32665 Patrick WOLFE                             M.I.S.C. B V 195.009 198.013 199.014 197.014 198.013 197.010 199.013 198.011 194.012 195.013 1,970.122 1,776.110

30640 Valerie MCCREADY                      M.I.S.C. B V 197.009 198.014 195.008 199.013 200.018 199.008 194.008 194.008 199.015 195.010 1,970.111 1,776.103

30686 Peter MCKAY                             Frankston Pen.TRC C V 199.011 199.010 199.013 193.009 197.011 198.012 198.011 192.007 197.011 196.009 1,968.104 1,776.097

44 Leo SOUTHWELL ACT B V 196.008 198.016 194.010 197.014 199.014 197.011 200.012 195.011 196.011 194.012 1,966.119 1,772.109

32056 Ted SHORT                             Sale B V 194.011 197.011 198.015 197.012 196.009 198.013 198.013 196.009 198.012 1,772.105 1,772.105

33000 Cain MAHONEY                           Target Rifle Geelong B S 198.015 194.009 199.013 197.012 198.012 195.010 197.012 198.014 195.008 1,771.105 1,771.105

30778 David HOMEWOOD                     Lancefield B V 193.007 199.012 193.006 200.018 195.007 193.007 195.009 196.010 197.012 199.014 1,960.102 1,767.096

30349 Sue MCLAREN                           Wangaratta D V 198.014 192.006 194.005 199.015 196.007 198.013 193.006 192.010 198.010 199.013 1,959.099 1,767.093

55 Colin BROWN ACT C S 191.009 195.011 195.009 197.009 197.013 199.010 198.017 194.011 197.012 193.008 1,956.109 1,765.100

31117 Karyn HOMEWOOD                     Lancefield B S 193.009 197.013 197.011 197.011 191.009 195.010 194.011 196.010 197.012 197.012 1,954.108 1,763.099

32898 David DOLE                              Golden City B S 196.011 193.009 198.011 198.012 198.011 195.012 193.010 196.013 195.010 192.008 1,954.107 1,762.099

109 Dale Harker Portland C S 197.014 198.011 196.006 197.011 197.012 194.010 194.010 192.008 197.006 187.007 1,949.095 1,762.088

30871 Richard MCPHAIL                         Mildura B V 198.016 195.008 196.008 197.010 193.010 193.010 193.009 196.008 198.005 196.012 1,955.096 1,762.087

31151 William ROSS                              Leongatha D V 195.010 196.010 197.013 195.009 196.011 195.010 194.003 198.009 196.007 191.007 1,953.089 1,762.082

30877 Kenneth OXLEY                             Red Cliffs C V 194.006 194.011 196.010 198.013 200.012 188.003 198.010 196.009 197.013 186.009 1,947.096 1,761.087



32601 Yarran HEALEY                            Frankston Pen.TRC A J 195.012 195.007 194.008 194.008 196.011 191.003 191.008 194.010 199.015 200.013 1,949.095 1,758.092

33 Gordon GULLOCK ACT C S 194.010 195.004 196.013 194.010 192.010 195.004 193.007 194.007 198.013 198.010 1,949.088 1,757.078

30363 Kevin CORNELIUSEN                    Albury D V 190.007 191.006 186.005 194.010 192.010 198.013 195.008 199.017 198.012 199.016 1,942.104 1,756.099

33133 Leo Paterson Wangaratta C 193.006 196.011 194.005 194.004 194.009 194.008 196.007 196.013 195.008 197.010 1,949.081 1,756.075

30652 Rodger BROOKS                           Lancefield D V 194.011 197.011 197.012 189.005 188.004 194.010 194.006 198.011 193.007 197.013 1,941.090 1,753.086

30994 Edward LOWE                              Sale B S 195.013 194.008 197.010 193.008 200.011 196.012 196.009 190.005 192.006 1,753.082 1,753.082

108 Ray Knight Portland C V 195.008 197.012 195.011 197.014 196.012 191.008 184.003 190.003 195.008 194.010 1,934.089 1,750.086

99 David Cominie Target Rifle Geelong C 178.003 192.006 194.008 198.010 197.010 195.008 199.012 197.008 200.016 1,750.081 1,750.081

30147 Danny Croatto Leongatha C S 192.010 195.009 193.008 195.010 194.009 191.009 194.012 191.006 196.010 192.012 1,933.095 1,742.089

30995 Jason LOWE                              Sale D S 193.008 196.008 194.007 193.006 193.003 193.009 190.008 193.009 192.006 1,737.064 1,737.064

32951 Albert BROOKES                           Wangaratta C V 192.006 193.005 192.008 196.012 195.007 191.007 189.007 193.010 194.011 1,735.073 1,735.073

32833 Nick DOLE                              Golden City C J 191.011 190.006 191.005 194.007 193.011 195.010 197.013 191.008 192.006 186.005 1,920.082 1,734.077

31379 Mathew ELDRIDGE                      Leongatha D S 195.011 184.004 191.009 189.006 193.006 195.011 192.006 193.009 190.005 196.012 1,918.079 1,734.075

33010 Matt Gardiner Albury D S 194.007 192.006 194.008 198.006 183.003 178.006 185.005 199.014 192.009 1,715.064 1,715.064

32801 Angelo DECICCO                           Kyabram B S 199.015 197.012 200.015 199.015 198.007 200.017 198.013 198.013 1,589.107 1,589.107

32651 Adam CRAWLEY                           Frankston Pen.TRC D S 199.014 197.014 197.012 198.014 199.013 199.015 198.014 200.014 1,587.110 1,587.110

30317 David PETTIFER                          Kyabram A V 198.014 199.012 197.013 200.014 197.015 199.017 199.014 196.013 1,585.112 1,585.112

100 Clive Harper Target Rifle Geelong B 198.012 194.006 197.007 196.007 193.010 198.011 200.014 198.015 1,574.082 1,574.082

111 Mark WIDDICOMBE                     Casterton SBRC B J 193.008 195.009 197.009 198.014 198.010 196.011 196.010 200.011 1,573.082 1,573.082

32457 Tom MEWBURN                           Casterton SBRC B J 191.002 198.009 194.008 191.008 196.004 196.012 199.014 197.011 1,562.068 1,562.068

32519 Michael GOLDING                        Hamilton D S 193.005 188.007 196.011 199.015 197.011 199.017 199.015 190.007 1,561.088 1,561.088

33096 Diana Rigter Frankston Pen.TRC C 195.008 194.007 198.011 199.015 189.004 200.017 187.012 197.012 1,559.086 1,559.086

77 J PORTER Kyabram D 193.009 197.011 195.011 190.003 186.003 188.005 191.008 179.002 1,519.052 1,519.052

32586 Michael WALKER                          Kyabram A S 197.013 200.014 199.013 200.014 200.019 200.016 199.018 1,395.107 1,395.107

30387 Jeffrey NEWHAM                         Kyabram B V 199.015 197.012 198.014 199.018 199.015 193.010 198.011 1,383.095 1,383.095

33007 Paul JANICKI                           Casterton SBRC D S 200.016 195.010 198.013 199.012 197.015 196.010 198.008 1,383.084 1,383.08433007 Paul JANICKI                           Casterton SBRC D S 200.016 195.010 198.013 199.012 197.015 196.010 198.008 1,383.084 1,383.084

32491 Brittany PEIRCE                            Kyabram C J 195.009 198.015 197.015 199.012 196.011 194.006 200.018 1,379.086 1,379.086

32965 Tina SWAN                              Frankston Pen.TRC C S 196.009 191.008 192.006 197.011 196.009 195.005 193.007 1,360.055 1,360.055

32860 Ken WATTZ                             Frankston Pen.TRC B V 198.013 200.014 199.011 197.010 198.013 198.015 1,190.076 1,190.076

32654 David WIDDICOMBE                    Casterton SBRC C S 198.014 199.012 199.013 196.011 194.013 196.009 1,182.072 1,182.072

32456 Tony MEWBURN                          Casterton SBRC D S 194.006 198.011 197.010 189.008 195.010 198.013 1,171.058 1,171.058

33008 Mikhaela JANICKI                         Casterton SBRC D SJ 193.007 194.013 193.005 196.008 197.012 195.008 1,168.053 1,168.053

88 Syd Garvey Target Rifle Geelong C 194.006 197.010 196.009 182.005 198.011 199.011 1,166.052 1,166.052

102 Ashley Hodgkin Target Rifle Geelong C 193.009 188.007 185.004 199.015 198.011 199.013 1,162.059 1,162.059

30304 Gerhard MAYA                             Target Rifle Geelong A V 200.018 199.012 195.014 197.016 196.013 987.073 987.073

32600 Peter HEALEY                            Frankston Pen.TRC A S 197.011 195.009 195.013 196.006 194.007 977.046 977.046

32432 Renee ACKERLEY                          Hamilton B S 192.011 194.008 189.007 194.007 191.004 960.037 960.037

31163 Ian STAEHR                            Ballarat East Rifle Club A V 199.017 200.015 200.016 199.013 798.061 798.061

32736 Rory PUTKO                             Frankston Pen.TRC B S 197.007 196.010 189.011 198.012 780.040 780.040

30339 Ken PICKETT                           Hamilton C V 191.006 184.003 156.007 531.016 531.016

30195 William KNIGHT                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 199.010 199.015 398.025 398.025

32514 Joe CLARKE                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 198.018 197.013 395.031 395.031

32644 Reese EHLERS                            Albury B V 193.005 195.011 388.016 388.016

30600 Peter KELLEY                            Albury A V 197.012 197.012 197.012

104 John Macdonald Golden City B S 196.010 196.010 196.010

105 Kim Diss Golden City D S 185.001 185.001 185.001



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011 - Section A

score points

aggreg.

Points score points

aggreg.

Points

Round 1     Mon 19 Sep 2011

Mildura A 598.046 4 4 Frankston A 595.044

Target Rifle Geelong A 597.054 4 4 MISC A 596.047

MCC A 599.043 4 4 Bye

Round 2     Mon 26 Sep 2011

Mildura A 592.037 4 8 Target Rifle Geelong A 591.039 4

Frankston A 596.046 MCC A 600.048 4 8

MISC A 597.045 4 4 Bye

Round 3     Mon 3 Oct 2011

Mildura A 597.048 4 12 MISC A 594.039 4

Frankston A 596.036 4 4 Bye

Target Rifle Geelong A 595.045 4 MCC A 599.049 4 12

Round 4     Mon 10 Oct 2011

Mildura A 598.048 4 16 MCC A 595.047 12

Frankston A 597.035 4 MISC A 598.049 4 8

Target Rifle Geelong A 597.043 4 8 Bye

Round 5     Mon 17 Oct 2011

Mildura A 596.043 4 20 Bye

Frankston A 600.049 4 8 Target Rifle Geelong A 596.047 8

MISC A 598.050 4 12 MCC A 598.045 12

Round 6     Mon 24 Oct 2011

Frankston A 598.049 4 12 Mildura A 597.047 20

MISC A 597.045 4 16 Target Rifle Geelong A 596.038 8

Bye MCC A 598.048 4 16

Round 7     Mon 31 Oct 2011

Target Rifle Geelong A 598.046 4 12 Mildura A 593.044 20

MCC A 596.047 16 Frankston A 597.049 4 16

Bye MISC A 594.042 4 20

Round 8     Mon 7 Nov 2011

MISC A 596.049 20 Mildura A 599.055 4 24

Bye Frankston A 596.041 4 20

MCC A 597.045 4 20 Target Rifle Geelong A 597.043 12

Round 9     Mon 14 Nov 2011

MCC A 599.052 4 24 Mildura A 598.051 24

MISC A 600.055 4 24 Frankston A 598.047 20

Bye Target Rifle Geelong A 595.044 4 16

Round 10     Mon 21 Nov 2011

Bye Mildura A 599.048 4 28

Target Rifle Geelong A 598.046 16 Frankston A 599.044 4 24

MCC A 600.052 4 28 MISC A 599.049 24



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011 - Section B

score points

aggreg.

Points score points

aggreg.

Points

Round 1     Mon 19 Sep 2011

ACT 583.033 Albury 594.042 4 4

Sale 598.042 4 4 Shepparton 592.039

Kyabram 598.047 4 4 Bye

Round 2     Mon 26 Sep 2011

ACT 595.040 4 4 Sale 593.034 4

Albury 595.041 4 8 Kyabram 589.039 4

Shepparton 598.052 4 4 Bye

Round 3     Mon 3 Oct 2011

ACT 589.039 4 Shepparton 593.041 4 8

Albury 590.031 4 12 Bye

Sale 594.043 4 Kyabram 598.041 4 8

Round 4     Mon 10 Oct 2011

ACT 595.043 4 Kyabram 599.048 4 12

Albury 594.027 12 Shepparton 597.048 4 12

Sale 599.045 4 8 Bye

Round 5     Mon 17 Oct 2011

ACT 591.038 4 8 Bye

Albury 597.040 4 16 Sale 597.034 8

Shepparton 595.047 12 Kyabram 597.038 4 16

Round 6     Mon 24 Oct 2011

Albury 594.035 4 20 ACT 592.034 8

Shepparton 599.049 4 16 Sale 593.032 8

Bye Kyabram 600.049 4 20

Round 7     Mon 31 Oct 2011

Sale 599.048 4 12 ACT 596.037 8

Kyabram 598.041 4 24 Albury 596.043 20

Bye Shepparton 598.041 4 20

Round 8     Mon 7 Nov 2011

Shepparton 596.048 4 24 ACT 594.037 8

Bye Albury 599.048 4 24

Kyabram 599.052 4 28 Sale 596.040 12

Round 9     Mon 14 Nov 2011

Kyabram 599.045 4 32 ACT 595.041 8

Shepparton 596.042 24 Albury 598.048 4 28

Bye Sale 593.037 4 16

Round 10     Mon 21 Nov 2011

Bye ACT 593.028 4 12

Sale 598.047 4 20 Albury 597.048 28

Kyabram 592.045 32 Shepparton 597.034 4 28



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011 - Section C

score points

aggreg.

Points score points

aggreg.

Points

Round 1     Mon 19 Sep 2011

Hamilton 588.026 Ballarat East A 596.049 4 4

Wangaratta 583.026 Frankston B 597.041 4 4

Lancefield 585.030 Portland 597.044 4 4

Round 2     Mon 26 Sep 2011

Hamilton 585.033 4 4 Wangaratta 581.022

Ballarat East A 598.047 4 8 Lancefield 595.040

Frankston B 590.038 4 Portland 595.047 4 8

Round 3     Mon 3 Oct 2011

Hamilton 592.037 4 Frankston B 597.029 4 8

Ballarat East A 600.045 4 12 Portland 596.039 8

Wangaratta 580.018 Lancefield 591.034 4 4

Round 4     Mon 10 Oct 2011

Hamilton 586.034 4 Lancefield 595.044 4 8

Ballarat East A 600.041 4 16 Frankston B 591.039 8

Wangaratta 589.031 Portland 591.035 4 12

Round 5     Mon 17 Oct 2011

Hamilton 595.038 4 Portland 597.041 4 16

Ballarat East A 598.045 4 20 Wangaratta

Frankston B 596.037 4 12 Lancefield 583.024 8

Round 6     Mon 24 Oct 2011

Ballarat East A 599.046 4 24 Hamilton 596.048 4

Frankston B 597.040 4 16 Wangaratta 583.028

Portland 593.042 4 20 Lancefield 588.035 8

Round 7     Mon 31 Oct 2011

Wangaratta 578.020 Hamilton 594.038 4 8

Lancefield 586.034 8 Ballarat East A 600.051 4 28

Portland 595.039 20 Frankston B 599.044 4 20

Round 8     Mon 7 Nov 2011

Frankston B 593.036 20 Hamilton 597.050 4 12

Portland 596.041 20 Ballarat East A 599.044 4 32

Lancefield 593.035 4 12 Wangaratta 581.033

Round 9     Mon 14 Nov 2011

Lancefield 591.037 12 Hamilton 598.047 4 16

Frankston B 595.041 20 Ballarat East A 595.044 4 36

Portland 595.039 4 24 Wangaratta 587.029

Round 10     Mon 21 Nov 2011

Portland 595.041 4 28 Hamilton 589.037 16

Wangaratta 396.023 Ballarat East A 597.036 4 40

Lancefield 595.042 12 Frankston B 597.044 4 24



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011 - Section D

score points

aggreg.

Points score points

aggreg.

Points

Round 1     Mon 19 Sep 2011

Mildura B 599.042 4 4 Frankston C 592.038

Target Rifle Geelong B 591.036 4 4 Golden City 584.031

MISC B 592.038 4 4 Bye

Round 2     Mon 26 Sep 2011

Mildura B 592.040 4 8 Target Rifle Geelong B 590.033 4

Frankston C 596.039 4 4 MISC B 595.042 4

Golden City 578.025 4 4 Bye

Round 3     Mon 3 Oct 2011

Mildura B 600.048 4 12 Golden City 589.032 4

Frankston C 596.033 4 8 Bye

Target Rifle Geelong B 589.028 4 MISC B 594.038 4 8

Round 4     Mon 10 Oct 2011

Mildura B 599.051 4 16 MISC B 598.038 8

Frankston C 589.034 4 12 Golden City 588.031 4

Target Rifle Geelong B 594.041 4 8 Bye

Round 5     Mon 17 Oct 2011

Mildura B 599.051 4 20 Bye

Frankston C 596.036 4 16 Target Rifle Geelong B 594.041 8

Golden City 591.036 4 MISC B 598.047 4 12

Round 6     Mon 24 Oct 2011

Frankston C 595.042 16 Mildura B 596.042 4 24

Golden City 587.036 4 Target Rifle Geelong B 594.036 4 12

Bye MISC B 594.030 4 16

Round 7     Mon 31 Oct 2011

Target Rifle Geelong B 598.044 4 16 Mildura B 596.039 24

MISC B 597.044 4 20 Frankston C 593.033 16

Bye Golden City 390.023 4 8

Round 8     Mon 7 Nov 2011

Golden City 583.031 8 Mildura B 598.043 4 28

Bye Frankston C 586.035 4 20

MISC B 593.035 20 Target Rifle Geelong B 595.041 4 20

Round 9     Mon 14 Nov 2011

MISC B 594.036 20 Mildura B 599.053 4 32

Golden City 585.031 8 Frankston C 587.032 4 24

Bye Target Rifle Geelong B 599.038 4 24

Round 10     Mon 21 Nov 2011

Bye Mildura B 596.047 4 36

Target Rifle Geelong B 598.047 4 28 Frankston C 594.039 24

MISC B 588.036 4 24 Golden City 575.027 8



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011 - Section E

score points

aggreg.

Points score points

aggreg.

Points

Round 1     Mon 19 Sep 2011

Casterton 587.03 4 4 Leongatha 586.031

Benalla 597.046 4 4 Ballarat East B 594.034

Mildura C 596.046 Portland B 597.044 4 4

Round 2     Mon 26 Sep 2011

Casterton 591.03 4 Benalla 594.039 4 8

Leongatha 589.032 Mildura C 591.032 4 4

Ballarat East B 396.026 Portland B 598.04 4 8

Round 3     Mon 3 Oct 2011

Casterton 588.032 4 Ballarat East B 596.035 4 4

Leongatha 589.033 Portland B 594.038 4 12

Benalla 596.042 4 12 Mildura C 592.042 4

Round 4     Mon 10 Oct 2011

Casterton 594.041 4 Mildura C 598.045 4 8

Leongatha 588.031 Ballarat East B 597.04 4 8

Benalla 599.04 4 16 Portland B 596.043 12

Round 5     Mon 17 Oct 2011

Casterton 596.034 4 Portland B 598.048 4 16

Leongatha 585.024 Benalla 597.051 4 20

Ballarat East B 598.039 4 12 Mildura C 595.04 8

Round 6     Mon 24 Oct 2011

Leongatha 587.034 Casterton 591.036 4 8

Ballarat East B 596.042 12 Benalla 596.046 4 24

Portland B 594.047 4 20 Mildura C 592.04 8

Round 7     Mon 31 Oct 2011

Benalla 599.042 4 28 Casterton 592.04 8

Mildura C 597.042 4 12 Leongatha 587.03

Portland B 589.036 20 Ballarat East B 597.049 4 16

Round 8     Mon 7 Nov 2011

Ballarat East B 597.05 4 20 Casterton 589.029 8

Portland B 590.045 4 24 Leongatha 590.032

Mildura C 594.037 12 Benalla 595.047 4 32

Round 9     Mon 14 Nov 2011

Mildura C 594.033 4 16 Casterton 591.035 8

Ballarat East B 597.043 4 24 Leongatha 588.025

Portland B 597.042 24 Benalla 597.05 4 36

Round 10     Mon 21 Nov 2011

Portland B 591.037 24 Casterton 594.028 4 12

Benalla 596.046 4 40 Leongatha 587.04

Mildura C 593.038 16 Ballarat East B 594.042 4 28



Target Rifle Victoria

50metre Benchrest Pennant 2011

Graded

Reg.

Number
Name Club Grade Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Aggregate

Aggregate

One 

Cutout

30386 Vin ANDERSON                          Kyabram A V 200.018 198.016 200.017 200.019 200.018 200.018 200.014 200.016 200.015 197.014 1995.165 1798.151

31245 Ken BARIC                             Mildura A V 200.014 199.014 200.018 200.018 199.018 200.015 199.013 200.016 200.016 200.016 1997.158 1798.145

33012 Sean HATCH                             Ballarat East Rifle Club A SJ 199.018 199.015 200.016 200.011 200.012 200.015 200.018 200.014 200.017 199.017 1997.153 1798.138

31323 Richard LIGHTFOOT                         MCC A V 200.017 200.015 200.019 200.019 199.015 200.019 199.019 199.016 199.018 200.016 1996.173 1797.158

31537 Catherine BURNETT                           Mildura A V 200.016 199.014 200.018 199.016 200.015 199.016 197.014 200.02 200.017 200.018 1994.164 1797.150

33074 Geoff Place Portland A S 200.013 200.015 200.018 200.017 200.017 200.019 195.008 200.02 200.02 197.011 1992.158 1797.150

31715 Robert HOUSTON                           Sale A V 200.015 199.014 200.019 200.018 200.013 199.015 200.015 199.013 199.014 200.019 1996.155 1797.142

32793 Annette ROWE                              M.I.S.C. A S 198.016 200.016 200.014 200.019 200.02 200.015 198.013 199.018 200.02 199.017 1994.168 1796.155

106 Allen TAYLOR                            Portland A V 199.017 200.014 198.014 199.015 200.019 200.018 200.018 198.017 200.016 200.016 1994.164 1796.150

31539 Alan COLLINS                           Mildura A V 200.017 198.014 200.016 200.016 197.013 200.016 199.018 199.017 200.018 200.016 1993.161 1796.148

32812 Lucy ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 200.016 200.018 200.011 196.011 199.013 199.013 200.017 199.017 199.016 200.017 1992.149 1796.138

101 Brett Parker Target Rifle Geelong A 0 199.015 198.012 200.018 198.014 198.018 200.018 200.019 200.018 200.013 200.016 1993.161 1795.149

32200 Martin LEE                               MCC A V 200.015 200.016 199.013 198.015 199.016 198.014 199.014 199.014 200.016 200.018 1992.151 1794.137

33108 Jay COLLINS                           Mildura A 0 200.017 197.013 198.016 200.016 199.016 200.014 200.017 199.014 197.014 200.015 1990.152 1793.139

33016 Sarah ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 197.015 199.016 199.012 199.013 200.015 199.017 200.018 199.012 199.016 199.016 1990.15 1793.135

31258 Dean ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A S 200.014 199.016 198.008 200.015 200.017 200.015 198.014 199.015 197.012 199.016 1990.142 1793.130

32664 Richard WONG                              Frankston Pen.TRC A S 198.015 198.014 199.016 198.007 200.017 199.017 199.017 198.014 200.016 200.015 1989.148 1791.141

32499 Anton WURFEL                            Mildura A V 199.013 196.014 200.016 200.016 200.015 197.013 197.012 200.012 200.018 198.014 1987.143 1791.129

30234 David BALL                              Hamilton A S 198.013 197.013 199.016 199.017 200.014 198.016 199.015 198.013 199.017 200.012 1987.146 1790.133

30913 Kevin SMITH                             M.I.S.C. A S 200.018 197.013 195.012 199.011 199.015 197.009 198.015 200.016 200.017 200.014 1985.14 1790.128

32998 Scott KIDDLE                            Target Rifle Geelong A S 200.018 193.006 198.015 199.018 199.018 198.013 197.012 199.014 199.014 200.015 1982.143 1789.137

30848 Peter MALES                             MCC A V 198.014 200.017 200.017 197.013 200.014 200.015 198.014 197.013 198.014 198.013 1986.144 1789.131

31507 Andrew BALL                              Hamilton A J 197.008 196.009 199.013 198.01 199.013 199.017 198.012 200.02 200.015 199.018 1985.135 1789.126

30318 David LANGDON                           Albury A V 200.016 198.013 197.01 198.012 200.015 198.009 200.017 198.015 199.015 198.013 1986.135 1789.125

30631 Reginald MCCREADY                          M.I.S.C. A V 198.013 200.016 199.013 199.014 199.015 198.015 198.014 197.015 199.013 197.012 1984.14 1787.128

32737 Ross WARD                              Mildura A S 198.013 195.009 197.014 199.016 199.015 198.015 197.012 200.018 198.016 199.014 1980.142 1785.133

31767 Ernest MULCAHY                           Shepparton A V 196.012 200.019 197.01 200.015 196.013 199.011 198.015 197.014 198.013 200.011 1981.133 1785.121

32474 Bryan TODD                              Frankston Pen.TRC A S 199.015 197.012 197.012 200.011 199.013 197.01 200.018 196.012 199.015 197.013 1981.131 1785.119

33083 Colin Beard Frankston Pen.TRC A 0 197.014 199.011 199.013 198.014 196.008 198.014 199.012 199.017 199.016 196.015 1980.134 1784.126

33091 Chris KARAMOSHOS M.I.S.C. A S 198.013 197.01 194.008 199.016 198.012 199.015 196.008 197.009 200.018 200.018 1978.127 1784.119

20531 Bob MARSHALL                          ACT A V 197.013 200.014 196.013 199.013 196.014 197.012 198.014 200.012 197.013 199.011 1979.129 1783.116

30840 Roderick WILLIAMS                          MCC A S 199.011 199.016 198.014 195.01 195.009 195.009 197.013 199.015 200.018 200.018 1977.133 1782.124

32717 Darren REILLY                            Sale A S 200.016 198.012 197.009 199.012 198.01 195.012 199.014 194.011 192.011 198.013 1970.12 1778.109

32601 Yarran HEALEY                            Frankston Pen.TRC A J 195.012 195.007 194.008 194.008 196.011 191.003 191.008 194.01 199.015 200.013 1949.095 1758.092

30317 David PETTIFER                          Kyabram A V 198.014 199.012 197.013 0 0 200.014 197.015 199.017 199.014 196.013 1585.112 1585.112

32586 Michael WALKER                            Kyabram A S 0 0 197.013 200.014 199.013 0 200.014 200.019 200.016 199.018 1395.107 1395.107

30304 Gerhard MAYA                              Target Rifle Geelong A V 200.018 199.012 195.014 197.016 196.013 0 0 0 0 0 987.073 987.073

32600 Peter HEALEY                            Frankston Pen.TRC A S 0 197.011 195.009 195.013 196.006 0 194.007 0 0 0 977.046 977.046

31163 Ian STAEHR                            Ballarat East Rifle Club A V 199.017 200.015 200.016 0 0 0 0 199.013 0 0 798.061 798.061

30195 William KNIGHT                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 0 0 0 0 0 199.01 199.015 0 0 0 398.025 398.025



32514 Joe CLARKE                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 198.018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197.013 395.031 395.031

30600 Peter KELLEY                            Albury A V 0 197.012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197.012 197.012

31112 Graham BICKERDIKE                        Benalla B V 200.015 199.015 198.012 200.016 200.018 198.014 200.013 200.018 199.016 199.018 1993.155 1795.143

32629 Darryl MAUGER                            Benalla B S 198.014 199.015 200.017 199.009 199.016 200.017 200.015 199.015 200.018 198.014 1992.15 1794.136

32636 Shayne WESTBLADE                         Ballarat East Rifle Club B S 198.014 198.013 199.011 200.013 199.015 200.017 200.016 200.017 199.013 199.006 1992.135 1794.122

31397 David KNIGHT                            Target Rifle Geelong B S 199.018 197.015 199.015 199.014 199.016 199.015 200.018 199.015 199.017 200.017 1990.16 1793.145

32738 Lynda WURFEL                      Mildura B S 200.015 197.012 200.014 199.017 200.018 199.014 200.014 198.015 199.019 198.017 1990.155 1793.143

32581 Peter CARROLL                           Mildura B S 198.013 199.011 198.016 200.016 196.012 199.016 199.015 199.014 199.014 197.011 1984.138 1788.126

30475 Dennis PEACOCK                           Port Fairy B S 199.016 199.013 197.011 199.011 199.012 195.01 199.014 199.015 199.013 198.013 1983.128 1788.118

32861 Tina ARNOLD                            Shepparton B S 199.014 199.019 198.016 200.018 198.017 199.015 199.014 198.016 197.013 0 1787.142 1787.142

31144 Robert RICHARDS                          Shepparton B V 197.013 199.014 195.009 197.015 197.013 200.016 200.012 199.016 199.014 199.015 1982.137 1787.128

32889 John DENTON                            Albury B S 195.013 198.014 198.012 196.01 200.013 198.013 199.017 200.017 199.016 199.015 1982.14 1787.127

30115 Herb THOMAS                            Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 195.01 0 198.011 197.015 200.017 200.016 200.017 200.017 200.017 196.011 1786.131 1786.131

31426 Trevor DRAGE                             Shepparton B S 195.009 197.011 198.015 196.01 200.017 200.018 199.015 199.016 199.015 198.008 1981.134 1786.125

32627 Kieth WESTBLADE                         Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 198.011 199.014 199.013 200.014 198.012 198.014 197.009 199.016 196.011 198.014 1982.128 1786.117

30536 Rodney IZARD                             Benalla B V 199.017 196.009 198.013 200.015 198.017 198.015 199.014 196.014 198.016 199.014 1981.144 1785.135

32472 Stan HEAD Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 199.012 197.012 197.012 200.011 199.013 197.014 200.018 196.012 199.015 197.013 1981.132 1785.120

30777 Max JOINER                            Lancefield B V 198.01 199.015 197.011 198.015 197.008 199.015 197.014 199.014 197.013 199.015 1980.13 1783.122

30928 Gregory TOMORAD                           Golden City B S 197.009 195.01 200.016 196.012 200.014 197.014 199.013 199.01 198.015 197.014 1978.127 1783.117

11 David GALE ACT B V 192.01 200.015 197.013 199.016 196.01 198.011 198.011 199.014 200.015 196.007 1975.122 1783.112

32726 Jackson HALL                              Target Rifle Geelong B J 196.01 195.012 198.015 199.011 198.013 197.013 199.013 199.014 197.013 198.014 1976.128 1781.116

32397 Graham WHITE                             M.I.S.C. B V 196.013 198.015 198.013 200.014 199.017 198.012 199.017 196.009 196.008 195.01 1975.128 1780.118

32940 John WEST                              MCC B S 196.013 196.011 199.014 196.01 198.016 197.015 197.011 199.015 198.005 200.011 1976.121 1780.111

32964 David SWAN                              Frankston Pen.TRC B S 197.011 195.01 196.013 199.014 198.014 198.013 200.013 197.009 198.012 197.011 1975.12 1780.110

32946 Alan LARARUS                           Frankston Pen.TRC B V 200.014 195.01 200.011 196.014 199.01 196.011 199.014 193.012 196.012 199.012 1973.12 1780.108

32725 Jay DECICCO                           Kyabram B SJ 199.014 194.011 198.009 199.016 194.006 200.016 198.015 0 200.017 195.011 1777.115 1777.115

30698 David SAMPSON                           Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 197.011 0 199.011 192.007 199.009 198.012 197.014 198.017 198.011 199.015 1777.107 1777.107

110 Joe Reeves Portland B S 198.014 196.009 195.008 193.011 198.012 198.012 200.015 198.013 200.013 194.01 1970.117 1777.106

32665 Patrick WOLFE                             M.I.S.C. B V 195.009 198.013 199.014 197.014 198.013 197.01 199.013 198.011 194.012 195.013 1970.122 1776.110

30640 Valerie MCCREADY                          M.I.S.C. B V 197.009 198.014 195.008 199.013 200.018 199.008 194.008 194.008 199.015 195.01 1970.111 1776.103

44 Leo SOUTHWELL ACT B V 196.008 198.016 194.01 197.014 199.014 197.011 200.012 195.011 196.011 194.012 1966.119 1772.109

32056 Ted SHORT                             Sale B V 194.011 0 197.011 198.015 197.012 196.009 198.013 198.013 196.009 198.012 1772.105 1772.105

33000 Cain MAHONEY                           Target Rifle Geelong B S 198.015 194.009 199.013 197.012 198.012 195.01 0 197.012 198.014 195.008 1771.105 1771.105

30778 David HOMEWOOD                          Lancefield B V 193.007 199.012 193.006 200.018 195.007 193.007 195.009 196.01 197.012 199.014 1960.102 1767.096

31117 Karyn HOMEWOOD                          Lancefield B S 193.009 197.013 197.011 197.011 191.009 195.01 194.011 196.01 197.012 197.012 1954.108 1763.099

32898 David DOLE                              Golden City B S 196.011 193.009 198.011 198.012 198.011 195.012 193.01 196.013 195.01 192.008 1954.107 1762.099

30871 Richard MCPHAIL                           Mildura B V 198.016 195.008 196.008 197.01 193.01 193.01 193.009 196.008 198.005 196.012 1955.096 1762.087

30994 Edward LOWE                              Sale B S 195.013 194.008 197.01 193.008 0 200.011 196.012 196.009 190.005 192.006 1753.082 1753.082

32801 Angelo DECICCO                           Kyabram B S 199.015 197.012 200.015 199.015 198.007 200.017 198.013 0 0 198.013 1589.107 1589.107

100 Clive Harper Target Rifle Geelong B 0 0 198.012 194.006 0 197.007 196.007 193.01 198.011 200.014 198.015 1574.082 1574.082

111 Mark WIDDICOMBE                        Casterton SBRC B J 193.008 195.009 197.009 198.014 198.01 196.011 0 196.01 0 200.011 1573.082 1573.082

32457 Tom MEWBURN                           Casterton SBRC B J 191.002 198.009 194.008 191.008 196.004 196.012 199.014 197.011 0 0 1562.068 1562.068

30387 Jeffrey NEWHAM                            Kyabram B V 0 0 199.015 197.012 198.014 0 199.018 199.015 193.01 198.011 1383.095 1383.095

32860 Ken WATTZ                             Frankston Pen.TRC B V 0 0 0 198.013 0 200.014 199.011 197.01 198.013 198.015 1190.076 1190.076

32432 Renee ACKERLEY                          Hamilton B S 0 192.011 194.008 189.007 0 194.007 191.004 0 0 0 960.037 960.037

32736 Rory PUTKO                             Frankston Pen.TRC B S 0 0 197.007 196.01 189.011 198.012 0 0 0 0 780.04 780.040

32644 Reese EHLERS                            Albury B V 193.005 0 0 195.011 0 0 0 0 0 0 388.016 388.016

104 John Macdonald Golden City B S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196.01 0 0 196.01 196.010

32552 David COUPE                             Portland C S 198.014 198.015 198.013 200.012 200.014 198.014 198.013 199.012 198.015 198.015 1985.137 1787.124



32883 Matthew IRVINE                            Portland C SJ 198.015 198.015 200.013 195.012 198.012 198.014 199.014 199.014 198.01 199.012 1982.131 1787.119

30155 Stewart BAILEY                            Portland C V 200.016 198.013 198.013 195.011 199.015 197.013 198.012 198.013 199.014 198.014 1980.134 1785.123

31538 Philip DEEGAN                            Albury C V 199.013 199.014 195.009 198.009 197.012 194.01 197.009 200.014 200.017 199.017 1978.124 1784.114

30136 Robert SPRATT                            Leongatha C V 196.01 198.013 199.012 198.012 195.004 197.013 199.015 199.014 196.008 199.016 1976.117 1781.113

32728 John FOULKES                           Frankston Pen.TRC C S 199.011 200.014 200.008 198.01 199.013 198.013 192.01 195.011 195.009 197.013 1973.112 1781.102

30714 Colin REEVES                            Portland C V 199.013 199.017 198.012 196.011 197.012 197.014 197.011 198.015 195.01 195.013 1971.128 1776.118

30686 Peter MCKAY                             Frankston Pen.TRC C V 199.011 199.01 199.013 193.009 197.011 198.012 198.011 192.007 197.011 196.009 1968.104 1776.097

55 Colin BROWN ACT C S 191.009 195.011 195.009 197.009 197.013 199.01 198.017 194.011 197.012 193.008 1956.109 1765.100

109 Dale Harker Portland C S 197.014 198.011 196.006 197.011 197.012 194.01 194.01 192.008 197.006 187.007 1949.095 1762.088

30877 Kenneth OXLEY                             Red Cliffs C V 194.006 194.011 196.01 198.013 200.012 188.003 198.01 196.009 197.013 186.009 1947.096 1761.087

33 Gordon GULLOCK ACT C S 194.01 195.004 196.013 194.01 192.01 195.004 193.007 194.007 198.013 198.01 1949.088 1757.078

33133 Leo Paterson Wangaratta C 0 193.006 196.011 194.005 194.004 194.009 194.008 196.007 196.013 195.008 197.01 1949.081 1756.075

108 Ray Knight Portland C V 195.008 197.012 195.011 197.014 196.012 191.008 184.003 190.003 195.008 194.01 1934.089 1750.086

99 David Cominie Target Rifle Geelong C 0 178.003 192.006 194.008 198.01 197.01 195.008 199.012 197.008 0 200.016 1750.081 1750.081

30147 Danny Croatto Leongatha C S 192.01 195.009 193.008 195.01 194.009 191.009 194.012 191.006 196.01 192.012 1933.095 1742.089

32951 Albert BROOKES                           Wangaratta C V 192.006 193.005 192.008 196.012 195.007 191.007 189.007 193.01 194.011 0 1735.073 1735.073

32833 Nick DOLE                              Golden City C J 191.011 190.006 191.005 194.007 193.011 195.01 197.013 191.008 192.006 186.005 1920.082 1734.077

33096 Diana Rigter Frankston Pen.TRC C 0 195.008 0 194.007 198.011 199.015 189.004 200.017 0 187.012 197.012 1559.086 1559.086

32491 Brittany PEIRCE                            Kyabram C J 195.009 0 198.015 197.015 199.012 196.011 194.006 0 200.018 0 1379.086 1379.086

32965 Tina SWAN                              Frankston Pen.TRC C S 0 0 196.009 191.008 192.006 197.011 196.009 195.005 193.007 0 1360.055 1360.055

32654 David WIDDICOMBE                        Casterton SBRC C S 0 0 0 198.014 199.012 199.013 196.011 0 194.013 196.009 1182.072 1182.072

88 Syd Garvey Target Rifle Geelong C 0 194.006 197.01 196.009 182.005 0 198.011 0 0 199.011 0 1166.052 1166.052

102 Ashley Hodgkin Target Rifle Geelong C 0 193.009 188.007 185.004 199.015 198.011 0 199.013 0 0 0 1162.059 1162.059

30339 Ken PICKETT                           Hamilton C V 0 0 191.006 184.003 156.007 0 0 0 0 0 531.016 531.016

32584 John MORRISS                           Ballarat East Rifle Club D V 198.01 199.017 200.013 200.017 199.018 199.014 200.017 198.015 196.014 199.013 1988.148 1792.134

32847 Mark HOLT                              Sale D J 198.011 194.011 197.013 200.015 199.011 198.008 200.019 199.014 198.014 200.015 1983.131 1789.120

33020 Mitchell LUCAS                             Frankston Pen.TRC D SJ 196.01 197.01 198.011 200.013 198.008 200.013 196.007 198.011 0 194.009 1777.092 1777.092

30349 Sue MCLAREN                           Wangaratta D V 198.014 192.006 194.005 199.015 196.007 198.013 193.006 192.01 198.01 199.013 1959.099 1767.093

31151 William ROSS                              Leongatha D V 195.01 196.01 197.013 195.009 196.011 195.01 194.003 198.009 196.007 191.007 1953.089 1762.082

30363 Kevin CORNELIUSEN                       Albury D V 190.007 191.006 186.005 194.01 192.01 198.013 195.008 199.017 198.012 199.016 1942.104 1756.099

30652 Rodger BROOKS                            Lancefield D V 194.011 197.011 197.012 189.005 188.004 194.01 194.006 198.011 193.007 197.013 1941.09 1753.086

30995 Jason LOWE                              Sale D S 193.008 196.008 194.007 193.006 0 193.003 193.009 190.008 193.009 192.006 1737.064 1737.064

31379 Mathew ELDRIDGE                          Leongatha D S 195.011 184.004 191.009 189.006 193.006 195.011 192.006 193.009 190.005 196.012 1918.079 1734.075

33010 Matt Gardiner Albury D S 194.007 192.006 194.008 198.006 183.003 0 178.006 185.005 199.014 192.009 1715.064 1715.064

32651 Adam CRAWLEY                           Frankston Pen.TRC D S 199.014 197.014 197.012 198.014 199.013 199.015 198.014 0 0 200.014 1587.11 1587.110

32519 Michael GOLDING                           Hamilton D S 193.005 0 0 188.007 196.011 199.015 197.011 199.017 199.015 190.007 1561.088 1561.088

77 J PORTER Kyabram D 0 193.009 0 197.011 0 195.011 190.003 186.003 188.005 191.008 179.002 1519.052 1519.052

33007 Paul JANICKI                           Casterton SBRC D S 200.016 195.01 0 198.013 199.012 0 197.015 0 196.01 198.008 1383.084 1383.084

32456 Tony MEWBURN                           Casterton SBRC D S 194.006 198.011 197.01 0 0 0 189.008 195.01 198.013 0 1171.058 1171.058

33008 Mikhaela JANICKI                           Casterton SBRC D SJ 193.007 0 194.013 0 0 193.005 0 196.008 197.012 195.008 1168.053 1168.053

105 Kim Diss Golden City D S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 185.001 0 0 185.001 185.001
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Reg.

Number
Name Club Grade Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Aggregate

Aggregate

One 

Cutout

33133 Leo Paterson Wangaratta C ? 193.006 196.011 194.005 194.004 194.009 194.008 196.007 196.013 195.008 197.01 1949.081 1756.075

33096 Diana Rigter Frankston Pen.TRC C ? 195.008 0 194.007 198.011 199.015 189.004 200.017 0 187.012 197.012 1559.086 1559.086

33012 Sean HATCH                             Ballarat East Rifle Club A SJ 199.018 199.015 200.016 200.011 200.012 200.015 200.018 200.014 200.017 199.017 1997.153 1798.138

32812 Lucy ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 200.016 200.018 200.011 196.011 199.013 199.013 200.017 199.017 199.016 200.017 1992.149 1796.138

33016 Sarah ROMANOFF                          Frankston Pen.TRC A SJ 197.015 199.016 199.012 199.013 200.015 199.017 200.018 199.012 199.016 199.016 1990.15 1793.135

32883 Matthew IRVINE                            Portland C SJ 198.015 198.015 200.013 195.012 198.012 198.014 199.014 199.014 198.01 199.012 1982.131 1787.119

32725 Jay DECICCO                           Kyabram B SJ 199.014 194.011 198.009 199.016 194.006 200.016 198.015 0 200.017 195.011 1777.115 1777.115

33020 Mitchell LUCAS                             Frankston Pen.TRC D SJ 196.01 197.01 198.011 200.013 198.008 200.013 196.007 198.011 0 194.009 1777.092 1777.092

33008 Mikhaela JANICKI                           Casterton SBRC D SJ 193.007 0 194.013 0 0 193.005 0 196.008 197.012 195.008 1168.053 1168.053

101 Brett Parker Target Rifle Geelong A J 199.015 198.012 200.018 198.014 198.018 200.018 200.019 200.018 200.013 200.016 1993.161 1795.149

33108 Jay COLLINS                           Mildura A J 200.017 197.013 198.016 200.016 199.016 200.014 200.017 199.014 197.014 200.015 1990.152 1793.139

31507 Andrew BALL                              Hamilton A J 197.008 196.009 199.013 198.01 199.013 199.017 198.012 200.02 200.015 199.018 1985.135 1789.126

32847 Mark HOLT                              Sale D J 198.011 194.011 197.013 200.015 199.011 198.008 200.019 199.014 198.014 200.015 1983.131 1789.120

32726 Jackson HALL                              Target Rifle Geelong B J 196.01 195.012 198.015 199.011 198.013 197.013 199.013 199.014 197.013 198.014 1976.128 1781.116

32601 Yarran HEALEY                            Frankston Pen.TRC A J 195.012 195.007 194.008 194.008 196.011 191.003 191.008 194.01 199.015 200.013 1949.095 1758.092

32833 Nick DOLE                              Golden City C J 191.011 190.006 191.005 194.007 193.011 195.01 197.013 191.008 192.006 186.005 1920.082 1734.077

111 Mark WIDDICOMBE                        Casterton SBRC B J 193.008 195.009 197.009 198.014 198.01 196.011 0 196.01 0 200.011 1573.082 1573.082

32457 Tom MEWBURN                           Casterton SBRC B J 191.002 198.009 194.008 191.008 196.004 196.012 199.014 197.011 0 0 1562.068 1562.068

32491 Brittany PEIRCE                            Kyabram C J 195.009 0 198.015 197.015 199.012 196.011 194.006 0 200.018 0 1379.086 1379.086

30386 Vin ANDERSON                          Kyabram A V 200.018 198.016 200.017 200.019 200.018 200.018 200.014 200.016 200.015 197.014 1995.165 1798.151

31245 Ken BARIC                             Mildura A V 200.014 199.014 200.018 200.018 199.018 200.015 199.013 200.016 200.016 200.016 1997.158 1798.145

31323 Richard LIGHTFOOT                         MCC A V 200.017 200.015 200.019 200.019 199.015 200.019 199.019 199.016 199.018 200.016 1996.173 1797.158

31537 Catherine BURNETT                           Mildura A V 200.016 199.014 200.018 199.016 200.015 199.016 197.014 200.02 200.017 200.018 1994.164 1797.150

31715 Robert HOUSTON                           Sale A V 200.015 199.014 200.019 200.018 200.013 199.015 200.015 199.013 199.014 200.019 1996.155 1797.142

106 Allen TAYLOR                            Portland A V 199.017 200.014 198.014 199.015 200.019 200.018 200.018 198.017 200.016 200.016 1994.164 1796.150

31539 Alan COLLINS                           Mildura A V 200.017 198.014 200.016 200.016 197.013 200.016 199.018 199.017 200.018 200.016 1993.161 1796.148

31112 Graham BICKERDIKE                        Benalla B V 200.015 199.015 198.012 200.016 200.018 198.014 200.013 200.018 199.016 199.018 1993.155 1795.143

32200 Martin LEE                               MCC A V 200.015 200.016 199.013 198.015 199.016 198.014 199.014 199.014 200.016 200.018 1992.151 1794.137

32584 John MORRISS                           Ballarat East Rifle Club D V 198.01 199.017 200.013 200.017 199.018 199.014 200.017 198.015 196.014 199.013 1988.148 1792.134

32499 Anton WURFEL                            Mildura A V 199.013 196.014 200.016 200.016 200.015 197.013 197.012 200.012 200.018 198.014 1987.143 1791.129

30848 Peter MALES                             MCC A V 198.014 200.017 200.017 197.013 200.014 200.015 198.014 197.013 198.014 198.013 1986.144 1789.131

30318 David LANGDON                           Albury A V 200.016 198.013 197.01 198.012 200.015 198.009 200.017 198.015 199.015 198.013 1986.135 1789.125

31144 Robert RICHARDS                          Shepparton B V 197.013 199.014 195.009 197.015 197.013 200.016 200.012 199.016 199.014 199.015 1982.137 1787.128

30631 Reginald MCCREADY                          M.I.S.C. A V 198.013 200.016 199.013 199.014 199.015 198.015 198.014 197.015 199.013 197.012 1984.14 1787.128

30115 Herb THOMAS                            Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 195.01 0 198.011 197.015 200.017 200.016 200.017 200.017 200.017 196.011 1786.131 1786.131

32627 Kieth WESTBLADE                         Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 198.011 199.014 199.013 200.014 198.012 198.014 197.009 199.016 196.011 198.014 1982.128 1786.117

30536 Rodney IZARD                             Benalla B V 199.017 196.009 198.013 200.015 198.017 198.015 199.014 196.014 198.016 199.014 1981.144 1785.135

30155 Stewart BAILEY                            Portland C V 200.016 198.013 198.013 195.011 199.015 197.013 198.012 198.013 199.014 198.014 1980.134 1785.123

31767 Ernest MULCAHY                           Shepparton A V 196.012 200.019 197.01 200.015 196.013 199.011 198.015 197.014 198.013 200.011 1981.133 1785.121

32472 Stan HEAD Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 199.012 197.012 197.012 200.011 199.013 197.014 200.018 196.012 199.015 197.013 1981.132 1785.120



31538 Philip DEEGAN                            Albury C V 199.013 199.014 195.009 198.009 197.012 194.01 197.009 200.014 200.017 199.017 1978.124 1784.114

30777 Max JOINER                            Lancefield B V 198.01 199.015 197.011 198.015 197.008 199.015 197.014 199.014 197.013 199.015 1980.13 1783.122

20531 Bob MARSHALL                          ACT A V 197.013 200.014 196.013 199.013 196.014 197.012 198.014 200.012 197.013 199.011 1979.129 1783.116

11 David GALE ACT B V 192.01 200.015 197.013 199.016 196.01 198.011 198.011 199.014 200.015 196.007 1975.122 1783.112

30136 Robert SPRATT                            Leongatha C V 196.01 198.013 199.012 198.012 195.004 197.013 199.015 199.014 196.008 199.016 1976.117 1781.113

32397 Graham WHITE                             M.I.S.C. B V 196.013 198.015 198.013 200.014 199.017 198.012 199.017 196.009 196.008 195.01 1975.128 1780.118

32946 Alan LARARUS                           Frankston Pen.TRC B V 200.014 195.01 200.011 196.014 199.01 196.011 199.014 193.012 196.012 199.012 1973.12 1780.108

30698 David SAMPSON                           Ballarat East Rifle Club B V 197.011 0 199.011 192.007 199.009 198.012 197.014 198.017 198.011 199.015 1777.107 1777.107

30714 Colin REEVES                            Portland C V 199.013 199.017 198.012 196.011 197.012 197.014 197.011 198.015 195.01 195.013 1971.128 1776.118

32665 Patrick WOLFE                             M.I.S.C. B V 195.009 198.013 199.014 197.014 198.013 197.01 199.013 198.011 194.012 195.013 1970.122 1776.110

30640 Valerie MCCREADY                          M.I.S.C. B V 197.009 198.014 195.008 199.013 200.018 199.008 194.008 194.008 199.015 195.01 1970.111 1776.103

30686 Peter MCKAY                             Frankston Pen.TRC C V 199.011 199.01 199.013 193.009 197.011 198.012 198.011 192.007 197.011 196.009 1968.104 1776.097

44 Leo SOUTHWELL ACT B V 196.008 198.016 194.01 197.014 199.014 197.011 200.012 195.011 196.011 194.012 1966.119 1772.109

32056 Ted SHORT                             Sale B V 194.011 0 197.011 198.015 197.012 196.009 198.013 198.013 196.009 198.012 1772.105 1772.105

30778 David HOMEWOOD                          Lancefield B V 193.007 199.012 193.006 200.018 195.007 193.007 195.009 196.01 197.012 199.014 1960.102 1767.096

30349 Sue MCLAREN                           Wangaratta D V 198.014 192.006 194.005 199.015 196.007 198.013 193.006 192.01 198.01 199.013 1959.099 1767.093

30871 Richard MCPHAIL                           Mildura B V 198.016 195.008 196.008 197.01 193.01 193.01 193.009 196.008 198.005 196.012 1955.096 1762.087

31151 William ROSS                              Leongatha D V 195.01 196.01 197.013 195.009 196.011 195.01 194.003 198.009 196.007 191.007 1953.089 1762.082

30877 Kenneth OXLEY                             Red Cliffs C V 194.006 194.011 196.01 198.013 200.012 188.003 198.01 196.009 197.013 186.009 1947.096 1761.087

30363 Kevin CORNELIUSEN                       Albury D V 190.007 191.006 186.005 194.01 192.01 198.013 195.008 199.017 198.012 199.016 1942.104 1756.099

30652 Rodger BROOKS                            Lancefield D V 194.011 197.011 197.012 189.005 188.004 194.01 194.006 198.011 193.007 197.013 1941.09 1753.086

108 Ray Knight Portland C V 195.008 197.012 195.011 197.014 196.012 191.008 184.003 190.003 195.008 194.01 1934.089 1750.086

99 David Cominie Target Rifle Geelong C V 178.003 192.006 194.008 198.01 197.01 195.008 199.012 197.008 0 200.016 1750.081 1750.081

32951 Albert BROOKES                           Wangaratta C V 192.006 193.005 192.008 196.012 195.007 191.007 189.007 193.01 194.011 0 1735.073 1735.073

30317 David PETTIFER                          Kyabram A V 198.014 199.012 197.013 0 0 200.014 197.015 199.017 199.014 196.013 1585.112 1585.112

100 Clive Harper Target Rifle Geelong B V 0 198.012 194.006 0 197.007 196.007 193.01 198.011 200.014 198.015 1574.082 1574.082

77 J PORTER Kyabram D V 193.009 0 197.011 0 195.011 190.003 186.003 188.005 191.008 179.002 1519.052 1519.052

30387 Jeffrey NEWHAM                            Kyabram B V 0 0 199.015 197.012 198.014 0 199.018 199.015 193.01 198.011 1383.095 1383.095

32860 Ken WATTZ                             Frankston Pen.TRC B V 0 0 0 198.013 0 200.014 199.011 197.01 198.013 198.015 1190.076 1190.076

88 Syd Garvey Target Rifle Geelong C V 194.006 197.01 196.009 182.005 0 198.011 0 0 199.011 0 1166.052 1166.052

30304 Gerhard MAYA                              Target Rifle Geelong A V 200.018 199.012 195.014 197.016 196.013 0 0 0 0 0 987.073 987.073

31163 Ian STAEHR                            Ballarat East Rifle Club A V 199.017 200.015 200.016 0 0 0 0 199.013 0 0 798.061 798.061

30339 Ken PICKETT                           Hamilton C V 0 0 191.006 184.003 156.007 0 0 0 0 0 531.016 531.016

30195 William KNIGHT                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 0 0 0 0 0 199.01 199.015 0 0 0 398.025 398.025

32514 Joe CLARKE                            Target Rifle Geelong A V 198.018 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197.013 395.031 395.031

32644 Reese EHLERS                            Albury B V 193.005 0 0 195.011 0 0 0 0 0 0 388.016 388.016

30600 Peter KELLEY                            Albury A V 0 197.012 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197.012 197.012
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Mildura A 600.3321 599.4558 600.2074 600.2216 599.8324 600.0003 599.4125 600.2870 600.1275 600.2619 6000.1385

Frankston A 599.9253 600.0685 600.0814 600.1871 600.5667 600.1516 600.0481 599.9719 600.6356 600.6391 6002.2754

Target Rifle Geelong B 600.2712 599.7046 599.9798 600.4706 600.6503 600.6909 600.9521 600.4517 601.1069 600.5014 6004.7794

Frankston C 600.8725 601.3477 601.0380 600.0015 600.7340 599.9214 599.7137 598.9106 599.7241 600.4606 6002.7240

MISC B 600.1328 600.5012 600.3031 600.7090 600.5965 600.0105 600.3578 599.7135 599.8271 599.2085 6001.3600

ACT 600.0033 601.2798 600.4441 600.8086 600.0890 600.1431 600.4163 600.5418 600.4572 600.2380 6004.4212

Mildura B 600.6379 599.7091 600.7714 600.4633 600.2339 599.4992 599.6654 599.9438 600.1681 599.6669 6000.7589

Albury 600.5988 600.5646 600.2457 600.5562 600.6757 600.4880 600.6350 601.0915 600.6155 600.3386 6005.8096

Target Rifle Geelong A 600.4788 600.0029 600.4494 600.5913 600.3388 600.1180 600.4940 600.1904 599.8098 600.3576 6002.8309

MISC A 600.0366 600.2254 599.8317 600.3860 600.1954 599.9993 599.5892 599.9647 600.5726 600.3418 6001.1427

Bye

Shepparton 600.1367 600.8200 600.0782 600.5966 600.2792 600.9175 600.4339 600.0482 599.9918 600.0123 6003.3144

Kyabram 600.7056 599.5439 600.7048 600.5151 600.0977 600.5249 600.0775 600.4578 600.2202 599.0314 6001.8789

Bye

MCC A 600.3577 600.4487 600.2062 599.4339 599.6091 599.8908 599.1602 600.2698 600.5772 600.7093 6000.6629

Sale 601.4117 601.1888 601.1490 601.2073 600.4506 599.5231 600.6024 599.5126 599.4579 600.5362 6005.0396

Golden City 599.8162 599.2025 600.4578 600.3042 600.6302 599.8636 399.8336 599.8764 599.6223 598.8170 5798.4236

Lancefield 599.8172 600.8243 600.2958 600.5139 599.1916 600.1560 599.8459 600.7963 600.4184 600.8456 6002.7051

Ballarat East A 600.7834 600.9888 601.0246 600.9111 600.2070 600.1909 600.2282 599.7777 598.4451 598.9361 6001.4927

Frankston B 600.9197 600.1638 600.7489 600.0635 600.3872 600.6629 600.8019 599.5633 599.9049 600.3698 6003.5859

Hamilton 599.9312 599.3539 600.2166 599.6711 600.6559 600.8112 600.2726 600.3918 600.4470 598.9434 6000.6948

Wangaratta 600.3783 600.2765 600.1711 600.8136 600.0285 599.4871 599.7639 600.3474 400.5341 5201.8004

Bye

Portland 601.4286 601.2468 601.0528 600.1317 600.6608 599.7622 600.1426 600.2681 599.9525 600.0001 6004.6461

Casterton 600.9937 601.1658 600.9067 601.1343 601.1291 600.5537 600.2645 600.2362 600.1772 600.5459 6007.1073

Leongatha 600.8488 600.8123 600.8787 600.4331 600.2584 600.1778 600.2386 600.4867 600.1111 600.3825 6004.6281

Benalla 600.8681 600.5340 600.6077 600.8049 600.2371 599.8416 600.4200 599.6669 599.0644 599.7537 6001.7984

Ballarat East B 600.5057 400.2327 600.7599 600.7413 600.8655 600.3176 600.3884 600.2079 600.0895 599.9944 5804.1030

Mildura C 600.3778 600.1549 600.2485 600.7782 600.0969 599.9288 600.4367 600.1177 600.3217 599.9593 6002.4206

Portland B 600.0178 600.3104 599.7236 600.0100 600.3559 599.7389 598.4254 599.3606 600.4601 599.3526 5997.7554


